South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 24, 2024, 06:15:47 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H 2756 General Bill, By J.B. Wilder and H.H. Clyborne

A Bill to amend Section 34-11-90, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the jurisdiction of offenses and
penalties for persons drawing and uttering a fraudulent check or other instrument, so as to increase the jurisdiction of
magistrates to hear violations of Chapter 11 of Title 34 from two hundred to five hundred dollars and to make corresponding
adjustments in the jurisdiction of the court of general sessions to try these violations.

03/31/87
03/31/87
02/24/88
03/01/88
03/01/88
03/02/88
03/03/88
03/03/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-1479

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-1479

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-1445
Amended HJ-1578

Read second time HJ-1578

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1606

Introduced and read first time SJ-30

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-30

Page 1 of 1



