May 24, 2024, 06:15:47 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H 2756 General Bill, By J.B. Wilder and H.H. Clyborne

A Bill to amend Section 34-11-90, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the jurisdiction of offenses and penalties for persons drawing and uttering a fraudulent check or other instrument, so as to increase the jurisdiction of magistrates to hear violations of Chapter 11 of Title 34 from two hundred to five hundred dollars and to make corresponding adjustments in the jurisdiction of the court of general sessions to try these violations.

03/31/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1479
03/31/87	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-1479
02/24/88	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-1445
03/01/88	House	Amended HJ-1578
03/01/88	House	Read second time HJ-1578
03/02/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1606
03/03/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-30
03/03/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-30